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n Who's Sorry Now

n I'm Sorry | Made You Cry
Bl stupid Cupid

A Faiiin’

Il i Get By

n My Happiness

You Always Hurt The One You Love

BN 171 Didn't Care

n Lipstick On Your Collar

m Frankie

n You're Gonna Miss Me

m Plenty Good Lovin'

m God Bless America

m Among My Souvenirs

m Mama / Robot Man

m Teddy

Valentino

m Everybody's Somebody's Fool
n Jealous Of You

m My Heart Has A Mind Of Its Own
m Malaguena

m Die Liebe ist ein seltsames Spiel
m Many Tears Ago

m Senza Mamma (With No One)
E Where The Boys Are / Baby Roo

m No One

Ich komm nie mehr von dir los

m Breakin' In A Brand New Broken Heart

m Schoner Fremder Mann

Together
m Too Many Rules
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Connie Francis

(He's My) Dreamboat

B Hollywood
m Einmal Komm Ich Wieder

When The Boy In Your Arms (Is The Boy In Your Heart)

Baby's First Christmas

Eine Insel fiir zwei

m Don't Break The Heart That Loves You
Lili Marleen

m Second Hand Love

IZB Tu Mir Nicht Weh / Paradiso
m Vacation

| Was Such A Fool (To Fall In Love With You)
22} He Thinks I Still Care

m Wenn du gehst

m I'm Gonna Be Warm This Winter
AlDila

X Follow The Boys

m If My Pillow Could Talk

m Barcarole in der Nacht

m Drownin' My Sorrows

E Die Nacht ist mein

Your Other Love

m In The Summer Of His Years
E Nino

m Blue Winter

Be Anything (But Be Mine)

m Napoli

m Looking For Love

m Ich war' gerne verliebt / Ich geb' 'ne Party heut' Nacht

m Don't Ever Leave Me

m Abends in der Mondscheinallee
m Whose Heart Are You Breaking Tonight
m For Mama (La Mamma)

B2 Du MuRt Bleiben Angelino

X wishing It Was You

My Child

m Forget Domani

m Weekend Boy / Hast Du Heimweh
Roundabout

Jealous Heart

Mein Herz wird warten

Love Is Me, Love Is You

LaB Mich Gehn

Meine Reise ist zu Ende
Spanish Nights And You

Es ist so schon, daB es dich gibt
Time Alone Will Tell

Keine Liebe ohne Trédnen

IBY The Wedding Cake

m Jive Connie

m Go, Connie, Go

Connie Francis

created: 10.02.2023 vdw56
www.chart-history.net

10/1961

12/1961

02/1962

06/1962

12/1962

06/1963 IEM 4

10/1963

02/1964

06/1964

10/1964

12/1964

04/1965

08/1965

12/1965

04/1966
10/1966

02/1967

12/1967

03/1992
07/1992

16

12

12

22

23

10

29

24

24
24

27

30

23

12/1961

04/1962

08/1962

12/1962

06/1965

01/1966

30

39

10

48

26

44

09/1961
09/1961

11/1961
12/1961

02/1962

05/1962

07/1962

10/1962

10/1962

12/1962

01/1963

03/1963

05/1963

08/1963

10/1963
12/1963

02/1964
05/1964

07/1964

10/1964

01/1965
03/1965

05/1965

06/1965

09/1965
11/1965

03/1966

11/1966

04/1967

03/1969

14
42

10
26

24
57

18
90
17
23
36

28
46

24
25

45

42

43
48

57

79

80
47

66

99

94

91

page 2



Connie Francis

Longplay

BN talian Favorites 02/1960 | 4

n Connie's Greatest Hits 02/1961 16 02/1960 17

n Rock'n'Roll Million Sellers 03/1960 12

n More Italian Favorites 12/1960 13
In the Stereo-charts the album reached # 9.

ﬂ Connie Francis At The Copa 06/1961 65

I More Greatest Hits 07/1961 39

Connie Francis Sings Jewish Favorites 10/1961 69

n Never On Sunday And Other Title Songs From Motion Pictures 11/1961 11

Bl Do The Twist 05/1962 47

m Country Music Connie Style 10/1962 22

n Follow The Boys 04/1963 66

m Greatest American Waltzes 11/1963 94

Mala Femmena & Connie's Big Hits From Italy 11/1963 70

m The Very Best Of Connie Francis 12/1963 68

m Connie Francis Sings For Mama 06/1965 78

m When The Boys Meet The Girls 02/1966 61
Original Soundtrack with Various Artists

20 All Time Greats 06/1977 .l 2

BB Party Power 05/1992 27

m The Singles Collection 04/1993 12

Connie Francis created: 10.02.2023 vdw56 page 3

www.chart-history.net



Month of 1st Entry Peak+wks # 1: DE GB US

11589

CONNIE
FRANCIS

WHO'S

|1 |

Who's Sorry Now

I'll Get By

M-G'M

o\SC JOCKEy

QL Rep,
sﬁp | 0*0
“
. FOR SALE
45 R.P.M,
12793

Juy Musle, bt
[ASEAR] :,';x e

LIPSTICK ON YOUR COLLAR
]

1
Brabasira Birvsred by Rey Lilis
o —Lawi-Sashoing >

@, . o

*ﬁ 3 -’
05/1959 3 5

Lipstick On Your Collar

MGM
\ D\SC JOCKEY »
s?“s'\h “Cog,
k 30 T
Oua

frving Barlin
|.u'n‘f-19a¢l k/

GOD_BLESS AMERICA
CONNIE FRANCIS =
* Grserta Cruducied by Ry Kl o
> tin o

e

11/1959 36

God Bless America

K12841
59-X¥.1050

Singles-Chart-History

Connie Francis

05/1958 39

I'm Sorry | Made You Cry

r

THE BROADWAY HIT MUSSCAL “WHOO

4
My Happiness

II'G'II

K12793
SRKT-563

°

Frankie

IRWONG MY SOUVENIRS

CONNIE

I FRANCIS }t \
I
| ¢ -

11/1959 11 7

Among My Souvenirs

CONNIE FRANCIS....
“MY HAPPINESS”

ano"'NEVER BEFORE™

0
NOT
FOR SALE

VALENTINO @
" Wi MCM

r
Connie Francis
Carolina Moon
Stupid Cupid

Stupid Cupid

12/1958 13

You Always Hurt The One You

Love

o

S

4smmm.\\\\hq
Aida Ml
[ASCAP) 3:40

YOU'RE GONNA MISS ME
oL
SIS

‘v., P
o
%""'w- ua«w'-mmﬂ‘“w
08/1959 34

You're Gonna Miss Me

K12824

0.XY-362

et ..wumnc JFL‘

-\Nw

- BIEM '~,_
’ .I:;:;.:::\.” N, - 45-MGM-1076
N
i e o
“‘\a‘..t._,m:;«ﬁ”’
2 8

Mama / Robot Man

Regarding Singles Top 100 - Entries

MGM
q‘i o O\SC JOCKEY Reg, \

> A’o

NOT
FOR SALE

03/1959 22

If I Didn't Care

“MGM

f %o\
&53) | NOT
0%
'|\ 45 R.P.M. Ki12824
:‘:;;;-'I s S9-XY-201

PI.!N“ GOOD LOVIN'
NIE FRANCIS
P pdecied oy Ry £l

% L

L \
s
09/1959 18 69

Plenty Good Lovin'

wlnctarer "furrn.o

f'
7 M.G.M. \

L e
% nEIDHﬁTH‘l’IIﬂ HII‘I' FOR %
& CORD _———~ =
- N \
1
SPANKA LTD,
L ‘
|
wxrd 45 ¥ 45-MGM 1070 |
¥ ’
~S— /
% }
3 Ty £
"%, COMKIE FRANCIS S
a Orchestra Conducted by P
4 b S
g, -

"
™ F i
“ondeinting sad G178

17

Teddy



Month of 1st Entry Peak+wks # 1: DE GB US Sl ngles'Cha rt'H Isto rV Regarding Singles Top 100 - Entries

Connie Francis

; M-GM

;?CUWE FRANDIS 'CONNIE F

- Valeating @r ap .j?fll\lhus “ g\SC jUCKEyRE ' BﬂNNIE
YouMade MeLove You - R ’\ 0490
omebody’s Fool = MY HEART H
Youg it bt e “3;3 MIND OF 175 OWN
e S
4 y 4_., AT " MALAGUENA
. ks i
F YOU
% Jf‘rhnkgllgflluoﬁaleslu] %\\5"
“, | CONNIE FRANCS
. , Orebastra Canduied by ¥ i
% - Am-m&. - ,.—--.-.-_—4 o sty W-\l:':l::::;*'“““"*t
03/1960 05/1960 5 nz 05/1960 19 08/1960
Valentino Everybody's Somebody's Fool Jealous Of You My Heart Has A Mind Of Its

Own

CONNEFRANCIS) oppom™

M-GM

N o\sc JOCKEY Reg, Many Tears Ago é{“ DISC JOCKEY p.,
) %) )
°% B T :
5 R.P.M, /
: h:n 3104 K‘“’:&a ! A .\ ___-J F(Sl?-‘?‘bg
30‘0 == 3 v !\ SEN:A MAMMA (With No One)
%’ ml&ﬂmi @9 l . 4 = AI‘HMC:":;;:: I‘;m "y
S CONNIE FRANCIS T . “-;:w ’% ke L e S s
%{”“ ::EEE;:EE:;:"‘L‘ h\‘ J =TV ] m \",M%_"f o Mr‘r‘;:;::wm-"ﬂ‘f?""*Y/

08/1960 42 11/1960 12 7 11/1960 87

Malaguena Die Liebe ist ein seltsames Many Tears Ago Senza Mamma (With No One)
Spiel

"~ or CONNIE FRANCIS sng on

HIT BONG FROM THE WEW M-G.M RE

“WHERE THE BOYS ARE"

co""'”“ﬂﬁ:ms T CONNIE
- FRANCIS

mehr i Breakin'in 3
von dir E Brand New Broken Heart
los Someane Else’s Boy
Singing
The
Blues
M-G-M
s a4 34 39 7
Where The Boys Are / Baby No One Ich komm nie mehr von dir los Breakin' In A Brand New
Roo Broken Heart
— e ___'a
- - i CUNNIE FRANCIS
To ther
cp HOLLYWOD
Too Many Rules DREAMBOAT
Al -
onnie
Francis

06/1961 3 6 6 07/1961 72 09/1961 14

Schoéner Fremder Mann Together Too Many Rules (He's My) Dreamboat



Month of 1st Entry Peak+wks # 1: DE GB US Sl ngles'Cha rt'H Isto rV Regarding Singles Top 100 - Entries

Connie Francis

Y

F; :
% .
« M

- Einmal W
s komm’ ich R
wieder

7 Immer
4 und
GONNIE' - iiberall -

Hollywood Einmal Komm Ich Wieder When The Boy In Your Arms Baby's First Christmas
(Is The Boy In Your Heart)

_ CONNIE FRANCIS Zoy
Ly ST connie FRANGIS
I p It, SECOND HAND LOVE

GONNA GIT THAT WA

» e
A
37 WY RULES) : ) X
12/1961 7 02/1962 39 05/1962
Eine Insel fur zwei Don't Break The Heart That Lili Marleen Second Hand Love

Loves You

= —T——g
RIS

" !
MGM
aosd

GONNIE |1 was suex 1 pon

FRANCIS| 2t mmio

o Y &
a LranoieBe < ¥t
57
Tu Mir Nicht Weh / Paradiso Vacation | Was Such A Fool (To Fall In He Thinks | Still Care

Love With You)

CONNIE FRANCIS
FOLLOW THE BOYS

e

- v L < 2 -
- 18 %

Wenn du gehst I'm Gonna Be Warm This Al Di La Follow The Boys
Winter



Month of 1st Entry Peak+wks # 1: DE GB US

VOL'RE THE ONLY ONE CAN HURT ME

&= IF MY PILLOW COULD TRIK

If My Pillow Could Talk

COANIE
FRANCIS

W
OTHRR LOVE

(But Be I‘.'Iine}
&Tommy
ﬁ
05/1964 25 06/1964

Be Anything (But Be Mine)

Don’t Ever
Leave Me

nw
We Have
Something More
Thins A Ssmtner L

Don't Ever Leave Me

Barcarole in der Nacht

IN THE SUMMER
OF HIS YEARS

' CONNIE'
FRANCIS

'

Singles-Chart-History
Connie Francis

Drownin' My Sorrows & Mal

e ot

Drownin' My Sorrows

L]

SUNG BY

02/1964 [V

46
In The Summer Of His Years Nino
ool t CONNIE FRANCIS

Connie Francis

=
(" SINGS THE TITLE
SONG FROM HER
NEW MGM
MOTION PICTURE

This is My 7,
Happiest Moment *
F

dscainn

12

Napoli Looking For Love

~. Connie
Franc:s

" Abends in / 7
Mﬂdfdlgﬂdﬁ (4

23
Abends in der
Mondscheinallee

Whose Heart Are You
Breaking Tonight

43

Regarding Singles Top 100 - Entries

CONNIE FRANCIS™
Die Nacht ist mein

Die Nacht ist mein

CONNIE
FRANGIS

BLUE
¥ WINTER

“T0U KROW
YOU DONT WANT ME”

Blue Winter

veriebt

Ichgeb’
ne Party,
heut'nacht

Ich war' gerne verliebt / Ich
geb' 'ne Party heut' Nacht

M-G'M
DISC JOCKEY e,

\

$*

%

45 R.P.M.
o Muie
125

% FOR hﬂﬁhﬂﬂ (Lu ﬁldnnnnul &

. K13325
(88-X¥-3)

u!gll

%, coums nmm:ls &
. SON CosTA *‘&
™ n-l-.a h @
m "0 or lurun.:u\n\uw-‘“
03/1965 48

For Mama (La Mamma)



Month of 1st Entry Peak+wks # 1: DE GB US Sl ngles'Cha rt'H Isto rV Regarding Singles Top 100 - Entries

Connie Francis

Kamn

Connie Francis ! A G- ! M-GM

o Wishing R D\SC JOCKEY Reg,

21t Was 7N\ <%
You.. ——

You're Mine ta:;ilusm | i ‘\! if
(Junt When | }

You're Lonely ) RNl il HEm i Tt

v . symer Ty o R 45 R.PM. |
wsuvaee) s N\ WUSRLEFRICE ERBITIONS L Man 1971 \
i E PRICE LISTS / Millur Music \....____/ K13363
) ?III"..I,I. [63-XY-5)

L %, FEARHE FQRGET DOM.ﬂN!I o ‘;'/
MY CHILD . 4 *a -mr{w;‘_ﬁm« i ikl i
fre CONNIE FRANCIS 7

COMNIE FRANCIS g
Praducar Banny Davis

g /
4y Produced by Dasmy Davis
- o i i1y & «w"‘“ a ¥ ,/
L R i METRO.COLY! _~

e v i e,
04/1965 ) 05/1965 57 06/1965 26 06/1965 79

Du Muf3t Bleiben Angelino Wishing It Was You My Child Forget Domani

ROUNDABOUT
(Tamy

09/1965 80 11/1965 44 47 12/1965 P2

Weekend Boy / Hast Du Roundabout Jealous Heart Mein Herz wird warten
Heimweh

K-t

l,l we l\' \]: l JONE l\\'t.\![
Connie Francis

CONNIE
FRANCIS

%‘f

j @ ; Lal5m|ch
geh’n

Stemenmelodle

10/1966 P L 11/1966 99

Love Is Me, Love Is You Lal Mich Gehn Meine Reise ist zu Ende Spanish Nights And You

ST

" Esistsoschin, MCM L = Keineliche [ o
tlaB es dichgint o\ OVSC JOCKEY o, o, OlneTranen gy _.' M‘ Vi
R Dz soll g meir | %?6' . %y b n & Mll‘ljll?h{' [ V-

variigrgelin rosiet nieht
A ' 3 A ; (e
o o

ﬁm‘mm &, TIME ALONE Wil TELL *:-.?‘ _ Ex o L '

n Hemedl
\:mmm . NNI‘E lF;lNC\S
P et ast

o, Mg, u

- ".:.-' e = o op amumiﬂ“
02/1967 V¥ 04/1967 94 03/1969 91
Es ist so schon, dal3 es dich Time Alone Will Tell Keine Liebe ohne Tranen The Wedding Cake

gibt



Month of 1st Entry Peak+wks # 1: DE GB US Sl ngles'Cha rt'H |St0 rV Regarding Singles Top 100 - Entries
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